

Republic of the Philippines OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN Bids and Awards Committee - Main Agham Road, Diliman, Quezon City 1104

NOTICE OF AWARD

JARISE NON-SPECIALIZED WHOLESALE TRADING

Blk 2 L114 Ph1 L1 Sub Urban San Jose Rodriguez, Rizal 0917-8884916 / (02) 7217-9096 jarisetrading@gmail.com

Attention: MARK JAN DIZON

Authorized Representative

Dear Mr. Dizon:

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation for the procurement of the following items under QN-2021-1-051-JUNE (1st Canvass) with the total bid price of Thirty-One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Pesos (P 31,150.00) has been determined to be the single calculated and responsive quotation:

Ite	Qty./	Item Description	Bid Price (PhP)
m	Unit		,
No.		The second of th	
1	2 unit	ELECTRIC STAND FAN	4,500.00
		-Brand New	4,300.00
		-Oscillating, Variable Speed Settings	
2	1 unit	PUSH CART	
		-Brand New; Heavy Duty Capacity hadn truck push cart	
		-90cm x 60 cm wide platform	7,500.00
		-Super heavy-duty capacity up to 330kgs	,
		-Rubber grip and foam handle; Easy and unique folding lock	
		-foldable for easy storage; 2 swivel, 2 fixed caster wheels	
3	1 unit	ELECTRIC STAND FAN	
		-18" Banana type plastic blade; Easy height adjustment	
	1	-3 speed push button switch; Knobless head adjustment	2,450.00
		-High Performance Motor	
		-With thermal fuse protection; With oscillation	
4	2 unit	ELECTRIC STAND FAN	
		-Metal / 16";3 speed piano switch Stand fan	4,700.00
		-Vertical Angle adjustment	
8	2 unit	PUSH CART FLATFORM	
		-300kg loading capacity; 90 cm foldable handtrail	4,300.00
		-2 swivel wheels; 90cm x 60 cm	
9	1 unit	PUSH CART	
		-Brand New	3,850.00
		-Hard Plastic with Aluminum Handle;300-350KG Capacity	5,050100
		-Size: 90 x65x80cm	
10	1 unit	PUSH CART	3,850.00
		GRAND TOTAL	PhP31,150.00

A Purchase Order shall be issued at the soonest possible time.

Kindly submit your Bank Account No. pursuant to DBM Circular Letter No. 2018-14 dated 28 December 2018 Re: Updated Guidelines in the Implementation of the Modified Direct Payment Scheme (MDPS) Due Creditors/Payees.

We Appreciate your intestest in the opportunity and we look forward to the satisfactory performance of your obligations under the project.

WARREN REX H. LIONG W Overall Deputy Ombudsman 1-

Received by:

MARK JAN DIZON

(Signature above printed name)

08/22/2022

(Date and time of receipt)

*Kindly fax/email to sender to acknowledge receipt